for submission by April 1 of each year for consideration by the Monroe County Board of County 

Commissioners (“BOCC”) for the allocation of County Boating Improvement Funds in the following 

fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, on March 22, 2023, the Village submitted a Municipality Funding Request to 

the County requesting Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) for reimbursement of Program 

costs expended during Fiscal Year 2023-2024, which include operation and maintenance of the 

Village’s existing buoy maintenance program, labor and supplies for the buoy installation at newly 

permitted locations as the need arises, and for printing and distribution of educational materials 

advising boaters about boating safety issues and waterway marker information; and 

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2023, the BOCC approved the Village’s BIF Municipality Funding 

Request for FY 2022-2023 in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, Monroe County staff has prepared an Interlocal Agreement (“Agreement”), 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, providing the terms and conditions for reimbursement to the Village 

of approved Fiscal Year 2023-2024 expenditures in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand